CHANGE ORDER

(Instructions on reverse side) No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE:___ 10-11-23 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10-11-23

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description:  Increase contract time and contract amount to include pool cover and other improvements to the pool.
Reason for Change Order: Additional funding to include Phase II.

This change order includes all direct and indirect costs for labor, equipment, materials and the time required for completion of the work
described delivered to the Owner ready for use.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change): N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: 140 working days
$253.800.00 incl. sales tax Ready for final paymeng: 170 working days
ays or dates
Net changes from previous Change Order No._1__to No._1__ Net changes from previous Change Order No.__1_toNo._1___
$ 178,200 incl. sales tax N/A
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: 140 working days
$432,000.00 incl. sales tax Ready for final payment: 170 waorking days
days or dates
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$21,620.00 incl. sales tax 480 working days =
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: 620 working days
$453,620.00 incl. sales tax Ready for final payment._650 working days
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: Q / € w By: By, Pes /W
Engineer (Authorized Signalure) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signﬁt’ure)

pate._ 10-4- 2075  pae Date:10/05/2023




